Name: Address: City, State: Darrel L. Mason and Alison E. Mason

2602 Brown Road Ferndale WA 98248



3/20/2008 Page

1 of

111:37AM

Chicago Title
Insurance Company
PO Box 1115
1616 Comwall Avenue, Suite 115
Bellingham, WA 98225

Escrow No.: 308027-LR

CHICAGO TITLE CO.

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Alison E, Mason, formerly Alison Lane, a married woman for and in consideration of To establish community property conveys and quit claims to Darrel L. Mason and Alison E. Mason, husband and wife the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

Together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:

Lot 2, Replat of a portion of Firwest Estates Condominiums, Phase 1, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 15 of Plats, pages 54 and 55, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situated in Skagit County, Washington.

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 2, Replat of PTN, of Firwest Est Condo, Phase I

Additional Legal(s) on page:

Assessor's Tax Parcel No.: 4590-00 0-002-001-/ P101609

4590-000 002-0001

ACCOMMODATION RECORDING

Chicago Title Company has placed this document for recording as a customer courtesy and accepts no liability for its accuracy or validity

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF WHATCOM

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alison E. Mason (is/are) the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be hers free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein mentioned in this instrument.

Dated:

Leah Richardso

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at Bellingham

My appointment expires: August 29, 2008

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON BEAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

MAR 2 0 2008

Skagit Co. Trans

NF